
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022506-2023 

Contract

Comprehensive Lift Maintenance Service for three sites
in Northern Lincolnshire and Goole as detailed in this
Tender

Northern Lincolnshore and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022506

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b65c  

Published 2 August 2023, 4:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Lincolnshore and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

Grimsby

Contact

Lesley Brady

Email

LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1865340800

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022506-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022506-2023
mailto:LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nlg.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nlg.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Comprehensive Lift Maintenance Service for three sites in Northern Lincolnshire and Goole
as detailed in this Tender

Reference number

LGM27743

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42416100 - Lifts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Comprehensive lift maintenance for passenger lifts

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,240

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42416120 - Goods lifts

42416130 - Mechanical lifts

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

Scunthorpe, Grimsby and Goole

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Comprehensive lift maintenance for passenger lifts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40%

Cost criterion - Name: Spare Parts Availability / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 40%

Cost criterion - Name: Social Values / Weighting: 10%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008858

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LGM27743

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/008858-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jackson Lift Services Limited

Unit 15, Titan Way, Britannia Enterprise Park

Lichfield

SW159TT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

2186996

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £180,240

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,240



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lifecycle Management Group Ltd

Oxford

Email

LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: The contracting authority will
incorporate a minimum 10 calendar days standstill period at the point of information on the
decision to award the contract is communicated to bidders in accordance with Regulation
32A of the Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020.

Any bidder wishing to appeal the decision to award the contract, or after the award of
contract, appeal the award, shall have the rights as set out in Part 9 of the Public Contract
Regulations.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:LifecycleEOI@lifecycle.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-14T12:17:33+0100
	TCPDF




